DIRECTORY

FOR ASSISTANCE

Updated 08/03/2021

*Agency will serve anyone undocumented

*St. Vincent de Paul Help Line 859-341-3219
Monday - Friday 10am-2 pm
Food Pantry (Erlanger) Tuesday & Thursday 9 am - 12 pm
Evening Hours: Tuesday- 4 pm-6 Pm All Pantries 2x mos.

Food Pantry Cold Spring Mon & Wed 9am-12 pm
Evening Hours Wed 4 pm - 6 pm
Saturday 9am-12 pm

St Vincent de Paul-NKY-Vehicle Donations 859-446-7716
St Vincent de Paul Cincinnati, Ohio 513-421-0602

Child Protective Services
Kentucky Social Service Dept. Boone
Child Protective Services Campbell
Child Protective Services Kenton
Kinship
SUPPOIt. e 1-877-565-5608
DCBSChildProtection@ky.gov

B
v> Drug Poison Control
If calling from 859
If calling from 513

Help with Foreclosure
Free Foreclosure Prevention...1-888-995-HOPE(4673)
KY Housing Corp ...vvvvvvviennniiiiiiiinn, 1-800-633-8896
USDA/RD Home Loan Service Center 1-800-414-1226
KY Homeownership Protection ...........1-866-830-7868

859-371-8832
859-292-6733
859-292-6340

1-800-722-5725
513-872-5111

o=
- Employment Education

NKY Area Development District.......c..ccceeuuee.. 859-283-1885
Life Learning Center......ccccceeevevevienniereneennnen. 859-431-0100
NKY Career Center (Covington)...................... 859-292-6666
NKY Career Center (Florence)........cccccvveen.... 859-371-0808
NKY Career Center (Dry Ridge).......ccccvvveeneee. 859-813-8124
Brighton Center.......cccovvvevieeniee e 859-491-8303

66 Eyeglasses
*Brighton Center All
ABES ettt 859-491-8303

*CARE

MiSSION. ..ttt

500

*Salvation Army (C)...ccoeeeeevveeeeeiieeecinenn.
*Salvation Army (K)....oeeeevieeeiiiieeciieeen,

.......... 859-635-4

...... 859-431-1063
...... 859-261-0835

E er Lion’s Club........ccceeevvveevciieecieen, *.859-282-9969
KY Vision Project

(KOA). .o 1-800-320-2406

Hearing Aids

Hear NOW.....cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieneneeeeeeee 1-800-328-8602

Medical or Dental
Health Point Family Care

*McMicken Dental Center.................

*Rose Garden Mission
Kentucky Office for the Blind
Rose Garden Mission (Tuesday)
http://www.fdofmary.org

*NECCO (Children w Special Needs)......

United Christian Vol (Erl/Elsm Only)
St. Vincent de Paul (Med. Equipment)

*Pike Street CliNiC...oeeveiveeeiiiiieinennns

Fire Victims Assistance
Red Cross (KY, OH, IN)
Helping Hands

=3 Hospice

Hospice of NKY
4

@ Pharmacy Rx
*Brighton Center (All)
Holy Spirit Outreach (C)
Faith Community Pharmacy (All)
Fiscal Court (C)
*Pike St. Clinic (Homeless)
United Ministries

G Prenatal & Pregnancy
*New Hope Center

www.newhopecenter.com.................

Care Net (24 Hours)

https://carenetnky.org/....................

Catholic Charities, Behavioral Health,

859-655-6100

..... 513-763-2200

859-491-7673
859-371-3380
859-261-0323

.....859-594-4510

859-727-4417
859-341-3219

.... 859-291-9321

513-579-3955
859-334-0810

859-441-6332

859-491-8303
859-261-0818
859-426-7837
859-292-3819
859-291-9321
859-727-0300

859-341-0766

....859-282-9878

Adoption &

Housing.....cooovviiiiiiiiiines 859-581-8974

*Rose Garden Mission (Preg Test/Counseling)
http://www.fdofmary.org...................... 859-491-7673
Madonna

[ o T LY = 859-344-1191

BWIC (Women, Infants, Children)
Health Center Boone

Health Center Campbell

Health Center Grant 859-824-5074
Health Center Kenton 859-431-3345
NKY EBT (Food Stamps) ........ccvenvivenennenn. 859-292-6600

859-363-2060
859-431-1704

0 Pauper Burial (Call County where Death Occurred)
Stith Funeral Homes (Union, Walton, Verona & Florence)

859-525-1100

Stith Funeral Homes (Burlington, Belleview, Petersburg &

Hebron) 859-689-9980
Don Catchen & Sons Funeral Home 859-491-1436
Cincinnati Catholic Cemetery 513-557-2306 ext.317

\y Help Centers

Cabinet-Families & Children
Catholic Charities 859-581-8974
North Key Community Care 859-331-3292
United Way 211
Mental Health America (MHA) 859 431-1077
Narcotics Anonymous cincy 513-820-2947
Narcotics Anonymous ky 818-773-9999
NKY Alcohol Anonymous 859-491-7181
*NECCO Therapeutic Foster Care 859-594-4510

1-855-306-8959

Suicide Prevention Hotline 988
or Text “START” to 741741
Support Management Services................ 859-653-4803
NKY Aging & Disability ..........ccoovivinnnne. 859.692.2480
Pet Help
Friends of the Shelter..................... 859-586-5285
Cincinnati Pet Pantry...................... 513-275-5842
PetsinNeed .......ccooevvviiiiiiiiiininn, 513-761-PETS(7387)

Legal Aid

Legal Aid of the Bluegrass
Tri-State Disability Advocate

859-431-8200
859-663-1436


mailto:DCBSChildProtection@ky.gov
http://www.newhopecenter.com

P.O. Box 906 Florence, KY 41022

@ Miscellaneous

Half Price Appliances

859-291-0600

Housing Authority of Covington (Self Suff) 859-655-7320

Catholic Charities

859-581-8974

Christ Church (Cinn, OH) Serves NKY (Tues. only Birth Cert.

& IDs& hot meals 4:30pm................c.c..... 513-842-2063

/ﬁ\ Housi .

ousing Assistance
Assisted Housing Dept. Boone
Neighborhood Foundations Campbell
Housing Authority of Covington
Section 8 of Covington (Kenton) 859-292-2188
Peoples Working Cooperatively 513-351-7921
Covington Ladies Home......................... 859-431-6913

/ﬁ\ Rent & Utilities
*Brighton Center (All) NO RENT
C.A.C Boone (Utilities Only)
C.A.C Campbell (Utilities Only)
C.A.C Grant (Utilities Only)

C.A.C Kenton (Rent & Utilities)
C.A.C Gallatin (Utilities Only)
C.A.C Pendleton 859-654-4054
Holy Spirit Outreach (C) 859-261-0818
*Salvation Army (C).....ooeiviiiiiiiiien, 859-431-1063
*Salvation Army (K) ...ooovieiiiiiiiiienen, 859-261-0835
*St. Vincent de Paul 859-341-3219
United Christian Vol (Erlanger/Elsmere Only)859-727-4417
United Ministries (B & K NOT Cov) 859-727-0300

859-334-2105
859-581-2533
859-491-5311

859-491-8303
859-586-9250
859-431-4177
859-824-4768
859-291-8607
859-567-4660

/ﬁ\ Eviction Assistance

Welcome House.....ccovviiviiiiiiieeiannn, 859-431-8717
Afterdpmitill9am.......cooeiiiiiiinnen, 859-292-7907
Clothing

*Be Concerned ........cooevvvineeiinnnn... 859-291-6789
*Brighton Center (All) .................... 859-491-8303
*C.A.R.E Mission (All)..................... 859-635-4500

*(Women) Dress for Success Cinn....... 513-651-3372

Freestore Cincinnati 513-241-1064

*Rose Garden Mission (Child/Diapers) 859-491-7673
St. Vincent de Paul (Erlanger) 859-342-3212
St. Vincent de Paul (Florence) 859-446-7715
St. Vince de Paul (Cold Spring) 859-572-2640
*Salvation Army (C) 859-431-1063

*Salvation Army (K)

United Christian Volunteers
(Erlanger/Elsmere Only)
United Ministries

(B & K NOT Covington)

éfﬁ Shoes for Children & Other Needs
*Welcome House (Undoc)...............
United Way (Health & Human Services)

St. Vincent de Paul (Erlanger)
St. Vincent de Paul (Florence)
St. Vince de Paul (Cold Spring)

Furniture — H.O.P.E. (Located in Grant Co)
/ﬁ\ Northern Kentucky Shelters

Families) NKY Family Promise
Families) NKY Family Promise
(M) Fairhaven Rescue Mission

—_

*(M) NKY Emergency Shelter ...........
*(W/C) Welcome House ..................
*(W) Women'’s Crisis Center ..................

(W Sub) Brighton Recovery Center
(W) Madonna House

*(Youth) Homeward Bound..............

(Vets) DCHV

(Hispanic) Cristo Rey Parish..............

Cincinnati, OH Shelters

Central Access Point (CAP)

(M) City Gospel Mission

(M) Shelter House

(W) Esther Marie Hatton Center

(Youth 18-24) Lighthouse Youth Services
*(Mental) Tender Mercies Inc.................

(W) YWCA of Greater Cincinnati
(Emergency Contact)
(DisVetW) St. Lydia’s House

Shelters you need to CALL CAP 1

(M) St. Francis-St. Joseph (CWH)
(W) Bethany House Services, Inc.

(W) Interfaith Hospitality Network
*(W) Salvation Army

%
—

LJ Hot Meals

*Parish Kitchen (11:30-1:30  Daily)

859-261-0835

859-727-4417

859-727-0300

....... 859-431-8717

859-525-2600
859-342-3212
859-446-7715
859-572-2640

859-824-0011

859-360-0905
859-360-0907
859-491-1027

..859-491-3335
859-282-9390
859-344-1191

....... 859-581-1111

859-572-6202

....... 859-538-1177

513-381-7233
513-241-5525
513-721-0643
513-562-1980
513-221-3350
..513-721-8666
513-872-9259

1-888-872-9259

513-549-7752
513-381-7233
513-381-4941
513-557-2873
513-921-1131
513-471-1100
513-251-1424

........ 859-581-7745

Madison Ave Christian (M&W 6-7)

Cornerstone (Thurs 5:30 — 7:30)

First Christian Church ( 1°" Sat 5:30)

Adopt-a-Block (3™ Sat 11:30-1PM)

859-261-0226
859-344-6300
859-431-3904
859-371-3787

*Mary Rose Mission daily 4:00 pm-5:30PM)859-292-0300

859-291-4555
859-431-8717

Christ’s Chapel (Thurs 6:30-8PM)

*Hosea House (4-5:30 Daily)..............

Food Pantries

*C.A.R.E. Mission (All)......coeeeeeeennnnn.
*Be Concerned (B, C,K) ..ocvvnvveeeennnnn

C.A.C. (K)

Fairhaven Rescue (Before 11:00)
Garrard St C.0.C.

Grace Ministry

Southside Baptist

*Rose Garden Mission...........ovvvveeeennnnn.

Salvation Army (All)

Action Ministry (Cov)
Immanuel UCC (All)

Isaiah House

NKY Baptist

United Christian (Erl/Elsm Only)
United Ministries

Helping Hands (Mobile Pantry)
C.A.C. (B)

Hope Ministries (B)

Vineyard Christian
Generations Church

*Brighton Center (All).....................

Holy Spirit Outreach (All)

New Hope Christian

New Hope Ministry

St. Vincent de Paul Erlanger)

St. Vincent de Paul (Cold Spring)

St. John UCC (Newport Only) Thursdays

St. Paul’s Pantry
*Salvation Army

859-371-3787
859-261-5857

....... 859-635-4500
...... 859-291-6789

859-279-0332
859-491-1027
859-431-1613
859-341-5330
859-431-1314

859-491-7673

859-261-0835
859-261-3649
859-261-8858
859-581-3663
859-341-5968
859-727-4417
859-727-0300
859-823-0286
859-586-9250
859-371-1887
859-689-0777
859-282-6756

....... 859-491-8303

859-261-0818
859-491-5616
859-781-1660
859-341-3212
859-572-2640
859-431-1818
859-581-7640
859-431-1063

*St. Bernard Pantry (Dayton/Bellevue Only)

(Mon & Thurs 10-12 & 2-4................

First Baptist Church
Pantry of Hope
Walton-Verona Pantry

*Free Store Cincinnati (All).....................

...... 859-291-4393

859-441-6184
859-441-7274
859-485-4591

513-241-1064



AW Telephone Service

www.safelinkwireless.com 1-800-safelink

LifeLine to Our World 1-888-641-8722 ext.1
ﬁ Transportation/Cars

WWW.800charitycars.org .......cccceeeeeeeennens 1-800-242-7489

NKADD (RAMP - Physically Disabled) 859-578-6949


http://www.safelinkwireless.com
http://www.800charitycars.org

